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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 
        
           

 Project Name: Target Market Planning Next Program Consulting Services 
    

Procurement Specialist:   Ann Cortes                                       
 Specification No: 1246374           Department: Department of Planning and Development 
 
 Conference Date:  Wednesday, August 16, 2023           Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference Call at 10:00 A.M.                                                                       
                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Ann Cortes City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Ann.Cortes@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0116 Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org 

Dawveed Scully City of Chicago, Department of 
Planning and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0216 Dawveed.Scully@cityofchicago.org 

Alessandra Budnik City of Chicago, Department of 
Planning and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4773 Alessandra.Budnik@cityofchicago.org 

Lisa Clark City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services/OPSA 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-2771 Lisa.Clark@cityofchicago.org 

Melissa M. Ballate Blue Daring 688 N. Milwaukee Ave., No. 304 
Chicago, IL 60642 

312-243-8700 mb@bludaring.com 

Yanetzi Cirino ChiByDesign, Inc. 8119 S. Rhodes Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60619 

773-537-5441 yanetzi@chibydesign.com 

Molly Vaux William Everett 35 E. Wacker Dr. #3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-564-5680 m.vaux@wegrp.com 
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Esti Shapiro Canopy 180 W. Washington St. Ste. 200 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-763-8005 eshapiro@canopy-chicago.com 

Lily Hamouche Barcode Architects Scheepmakershaven 56 
3011 VD Rotterdam 
The Netherlands 

31 (0) 104256650 l.hamouche@barcodearchitects.com 

David C. Rudd Rudd Resources 56 E. 47th St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60653-3818 

773-966-4079 david@ruddresources.net 

Catherine Carpenter TranSmart, LLC 100 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-922-1700 ccarpenter@transmartinc.com 

Declan Binninger 4LM Services LLC 7347 Kiowa Lane 
Palos Heights, IL 60463 

630-518-6170 dbinninger@4lmservices.com 

Ally Brisbin Muse Community + Design 1616 N. Damen, #201 
Chicago, IL 60622 

312-636-4624 ally@musecommunitydesign.com 

Armando Tobias Canopy 180 W. Washington St. Ste. 200 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-763-8005 atobias@canopy-chicago.com 

Lisa Green ASIL Ventures, LLC 444 N. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60611 

872-216-7223 lisa@asilventures.com 

Jim Serr William Everett 35 E. Wacker Dr. #3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-564-5680 j.serr@wegrp.com 

Jenna Jones Site Design 888 S. Michigan, Unit ph1 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-427-7240 jenna.jones@site-design.com 

Chaka Kureva William Everett 35 E. Wacker Dr. #3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-564-5680 c.kureva@wegrp.com 

Brian Griggs    No Contact Information provided 

Chris Rudd ChiByDesign, Inc. 8119 S. Rhodes Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60619 

773-537-5441 chris@chibydesign.com 
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Heidy Persaud Center for Neighborhood Technology 17 N. State St. 
Chicago, IL 60602 

773-278-4800 hpersaud@cnt.org 

Terri Haymaker The Planera Group 9956 S. Bell Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60643 

773-330-7093 Terri.Haymaker@planeragroup.com 

Christian Ivy William Everett 35 E. Wacker Dr. #3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-564-5680 c.ivy@wegrp.com 

Melody Chang Globetrotters Engineering 
Corporation 

300 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-697-3504 melody.chang@gec-group.com 

Stephanie Beale Singh & Associates, Inc. 230 W. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-239-1779 sbeale@singhinc.com 

Janell Nelson JNJ Creative, LLC 3618 S. Calumet Ave.  
Chicago, IL 60653 

773-294-1798 jnj@jnjcreative.com 

Amber Eisan Globetrotters Engineering 
Corporation 

300 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-697-3504 amber.eisan@gec-group.com 

Tim Brangle The Chicago Consultants Studio, Inc. 19 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 803 
Chicago, IL 60603 

312-357-1557 ccs@ccstudioinc.com 

     

     

     

     

     

 


